# CH \$440.00 314244

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM659095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LE Film Distribution LLC		06/26/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spyglass Media Group, LLC
Street Address:	1840 Century Park East
Internal Address:	Suite 1500
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3142441	DIMENSION
Registration Number:	2705829	DIMENSION
Registration Number:	2633866	DIMENSION
Registration Number:	3990263	DIMENSION EXTREME
Registration Number:	6152300	DIMENSION FILMS
Registration Number:	5807098	DIMENSION TELEVISION
Registration Number:	6038922	DIMENSION TELEVISION
Registration Number:	4741563	MYRTLE MANOR
Registration Number:	4741564	MYRTLE MANOR
Registration Number:	6048305	PROJECT RUNWAY
Registration Number:	3173086	PROJECT RUNWAY
Registration Number:	5988396	PROJECT RUNWAY
Registration Number:	6245731	PROJECT RUNWAY
Registration Number:	6141652	PROJECT RUNWAY
Registration Number:	4293202	RADIUS TWC
Registration Number:	4413973	THE WEINSTEIN COMPANY
Registration Number:	4832050	TWC GAMES

TRADEMARK REEL: 007351 FRAME: 0166

900628624 REEL: 007351 FF

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3103885372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-777-3749

**Email:** jvogel@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Vogel

Address Line 1: 1801 Century Park East, Suite 2300
Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105062-1258266
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Veronica Thomas
SIGNATURE:	/Veronica Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2021

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Assignment from LE Film to SMG - US w-schedule#page1.tif source=Assignment from LE Film to SMG - US w-schedule#page2.tif source=Assignment from LE Film to SMG - US w-schedule#page3.tif source=Assignment from LE Film to SMG - US w-schedule#page4.tif source=Assignment from LE Film to SMG - US w-schedule#page5.tif source=Assignment from LE Film to SMG - US w-schedule#page6.tif source=Assignment from LE Film to SMG - US w-schedule#page7.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is entered into and effective as of June 26, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), by and between LE Film Distribution LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Spyglass Media Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

### 1.0 Assignment.

- I.I In consideration of and exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "Marks"), and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks"), and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.
- 2.2 Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

### 3.0 Miscellaneous.

- 3.1 This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of California and the federal laws of the United States, without reference to principles of conflicts of law that might cause the laws of any other jurisdiction to apply.
- 3,2 This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of
- 3.3 This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which, when executed, shall constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the duly authorized representative of the Assignor, has executed this Assignment below effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

LE FILM DISTRIBUTION LLC

By:

Its:

Cheryl Rodman
Chief Legal Officer

ASSIGNEE:

Ite:

Chief Executive Officer

# Exhibit A

# **Trademarks**

[See attached]

# LE FILM DISTRIBUTION LLC - U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	COUNTRY U.S.A.
DIMENSION	DIMENSION	DIMENSION	MARK DIMENSION
Registered	Registered	Registered	<b>STATUS</b> Registered
77088905	75849943	75982592	SER. NO. 1 75859995
01/23/07 3990263	11/16/99 2633866	11/30/99 27	APP DATE REG 11/30/99 31
		2705829 (	REG NO. REG 3142441 (
07/05/11 Le Film Distribution LLC	10/15/02 Le Film Distribution LLC	04/15/03 Le Film Distribution LLC	REG DATE TM: OWNERS 09/12/06 Le Film Distribution LLC
O9-Downloadable motion pictures featuring comedy, drama, action, adventure, horror, thrillers, suspense, science fiction, family entertainment and animation in the fields of fiction and non-fiction; audiovisual recordings featuring comedy, drama, action, adventure, horror, thrillers, suspense, science-fiction, family entertainment and animation in the fields of fiction and non-fiction; downloadable audiovisual recordings featuring comedy, drama, action, adventure, horror, thrillers, suspense, science-fiction, family entertainment and animation in the fields of fiction and non-fiction.	O9-Motions picture films featuring comedy, drama, action, adventure, horror, thrillers, suspense, family entertainment and/or animation in the fields of fiction and non-fiction; video recordings featuring full-length motion picture films in the field of comedy, drama, action, adventure, horror, thrillers, suspense, family entertainment and/or animation in the fields of fiction and non-fiction; musical sound recordings.	41-Entertainment services, namely, distribution of motion picture films; Production of musical sound recordings and motion picture film soundtracks; Providing entertainment reference information about films, actors, directors, background on films and the film industry via the Internet; Providing entertainment news via the Internet.	GOODS DESCRIPTION  41-Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring DLC movies and movie trailers via the internet.
		TRADE REFL: 007351	EMARK FRAME: (

SS	TRADEMARK REEL: 007351 FRAME: 0171
09-Digital media, namely, downloadable audio and video recordings n LLC featuring scripted television programs. * 41-Development,	09-Audiovisual recordings featuring motion pictures in the fields of nLLC comedy, drama, action, adventure, horror, thrillers, suspense, fiction, non-fiction, family entertainment and animation; DVDs featuring comedy, drama, action, adventure, horror, thrillers, suspense, fiction, non-fiction, family entertainment and animation; downloadable audiovisual recordings featuring motion pictures in the fields of comedy, drama, action, adventure, horror, thrillers, suspense, fiction, non-fiction, family entertainment and animation; downloadable motion pictures in the fields of comedy, drama, action, adventure, horror, thrillers, suspense, fiction, non-fiction, family entertainment and animation; at 1-Providing a website featuring non-downloadable videos in the fields of comedy, drama, action, adventure, horror, thrillers, suspense, fiction, non-fiction, family entertainment and animation; entertainment services, namely, providing online non-downloadable motion pictures in the fields of comedy, drama, action, adventure, horror, thrillers, suspense, fiction, non-fiction, family entertainment and animation delivered by the internet; entertainment information; production of musical sound recording; providing an on-line searchable database in the field of entertainment for video on demand (VOD); production of musical sound recording; providing an on-line searchable database in the field of entertainment featuring audio, video and audiovisual content available through the internet, telecommunications networks, and wireless telecommunications networks in the fields of entertainment, motion pictures, videos on a variety of entertainment information; provision of non-downloadable entertainment information; provision of non-downloadable entertainment information; provision of online non-downloadable entertainment information; provision of online performances featuring prerecorded television programs and motion pictures viewed on a big screen.
07/16/19 Le Film Distribution L	09/15/20 Le Film Distribution LLC
06/18/15 5807098	02/27/20 6152300
86667610	88813956
Registered	DIMENSION FILMS Registered
DIMENSION TELEVISION	DIMENSION FI
U.S.A.	U.S.A.

production of audio recordings.

production, and distribution of scripted television programs;

U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.
PROJECT RUNWAY Registered	PROJECT RUNWAY Registered	PROJECT RUNWAY Registered	PROJECT RUNWAY Registered	MYRTLE MANOR and design	MYRTLE MANOR	DIMENSION TELEVISION (CHILD APP)
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
87467809	88453329	78446470	87982797	85863388	85863299	88977081
05/30/17 6245731	05/30/19 5988396	07/06/04 3173086	05/30/17 6048305	02/28/13 4741564	02/28/13 4741563	02/14/19 6038922
01/12/21 Le Film Distribution LLC	02/18/20 Le Film Distribution LLC	11/21/06 Le Film Distribution LLC	05/05/20 Le Film Distribution LLC	05/26/15 Le Film Distribution LLC	05/26/15 Le Film Distribution LLC	04/21/20 Le Film Distribution LLC
09-Video game software.	21-Mugs; glass mugs; travel mugs; insulated containers for food or beverages; tumblers for use as drinking glasses.	41-Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing television program featuring a fashion design competition and featuring fashion, fashion shows and fashion news and commentary and providing an Internet website related to an ongoing television program; entertainment services in the nature of competitions in the field of modeling.	07-Sewing machines.* 09-Eyewear; video game cartridges and discs.* 18-Handbags.* 24-Bedding, namely, bed linen, bed blankets, duvets, quilts, comforters, throws.* 25-Women's clothing, namely, tops.	21-Insulated containers for beverage cans for domestic use; cocktail <b>R</b> shakers. * 25-Apparel, namely, shirts, pants, sweatshirts, shorts, sleepwear, jackets, footwear, hats and caps.	21-Insulated containers for beverage cans for domestic use; cocktail <b>K</b> shakers.* 25-Apparel, namely, shirts, pants, sweatshirts, shorts, <b>A</b> sleepwear, jackets, footwear, hats and caps. <b>B C C C C C C C</b>	41-Development, production, and distribution of television programs.

**REEL: 007351 FRAME: 0172** 

ry usic.	TI	RADEMARK
09-Pre-recorded audio and video recordings and DVDs of LLC entertainment and educational motion picture and documentary films on a wide variety of themes; audio recordings featuring music.	41-Distribution of motion pictures.	09-Audiovisual recordings featuring reality television programs in LLC the nature of an ongoing series in the fields of fashion and modeling; digital media, namely, downloadable audiovisual files featuring reality television programs in the nature of an ongoing series in the fields of fashion and modeling; downloadable files containing images relating to television programs; downloadable reality television programs featuring fashion and modeling, provided via a global computer network or video-on-demand service.
10/08/13 Le Film Distribution LLC	02/19/13 Le Film Distribution LLC	09/01/20 Le Film Distribution LLC
02/07/13 4413973	11/18/11 4293202	02/21/20 6141652
85843993	85476093	88806280
Registered	Registered	Y Registered
THE WEINSTEIN COMPANY	RADIUS TWC	PROJECT RUNWAY Registered (AUDIOVISUAL RECORDINGS)
U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.

Le Film 41-Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing television program Distribution LLC featuring the mobile home residents of a trailer park.	08/18/15 Le Film Distribution Ll	03/15/13 4792718	85877666	Registered	WELCOME TO MYRTLE MANOR	U.S.A.
and avatar icons via a global computer network and wireless devices.						
avatars, creating virtual communities and for creating and interacting with other metagame players via digital personas and avatars; downloadable computer software for generating avatars						
game programs; video game cartridges; video game software; software for use on computers, home video game consoles, handheld electronic devices, and mobile devices for creating						
software; interactive computer game software; interactive computer game programs; video and computer game programs; video and computer game software; video and computer game discrete computer game programs; obstroction game game programs; obstroction game game game game game game game game						
devices; downloadable multimedia files containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and internet web links relating to video game interactive video game programs; interactive video game software interactive electronic game programs; interactive electronic game						
09-Computer game software for home video game consoles, and LLC handheld electronic devices; computer game software downloadable from a global computer network and wireless devices; computer game software for use on mobile and cellular phones, and handheld and wireless devices; computer game programs downloadable via global computer networks and wireless	10/13/15 Le Film Distribution LLC	02/24/11 4832050	85251020	Registered	TWC GAMES	U.S.A.

**RECORDED: 07/09/2021**